Data sheet 6DL1131-6BH00-0PH1
SIMATIC ET 200SP HA, digital input module, DI 16X24VDC HA, suitable for
terminal block H1, M1, color code CC01, channel diagnostics
General information
Product type designation DI 16x24VDC HA
Firmware version V1.0
● FW update possible Yes
Usable terminal block type H1, M1, N0, H0, M0 (for details see the system manual)
Color code for module-specific color-coded label CC01
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated from version V16
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated from version V5.6
● PCS 7 configurable/integrated from version V9.0
● PCS neo can be configured/integrated from version V3.0
● PROFINET from GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.3
Operating mode
● DI Yes
● Counter No
● Oversampling No
● MSI No
Redundancy
● Redundancy capability Yes; With TB type M1
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 60 mA; without sensor supply
Current consumption, max. 120 mA; without sensor supply
Encoder supply
Number of outputs 16
Output voltage, min. 18.2 V; L+ (-1 V)
Short-circuit protection Yes; electronic (response threshold 0.7 A to 1.3 A; for IO redundancy up to 2.6
A) Ensure sufficient low-resistance cable routing to the sensor/actuator in order
to attain the response threshold. Depending on the cable cross-section used,
there may be constraints regarding the usable length of cable
Output current
6DL11316BH000PH1
Page 1/4 1/28/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● up to 60 °C, max. 2 A; 1 A when mounted vertically; see derating information in Equipment
Manual
● up to 70 °C, max. 1 A; See derating information in Equipment Manual
24 V encoder supply
● 24 V Yes
● Short-circuit protection Yes; electronic (response threshold 0.7 A to 1.3 A; for IO redundancy up to 2.6
A) Ensure sufficient low-resistance cable routing to the sensor/actuator in order